Zila Parishad Mymensingh

www.zpmymensingh.org.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Date: 16 July, 2019

Invitation for Tender (works) e-Tender Notice No-03/2019-2020

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement

of following works, details are given below.

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19-925

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Package & Name of work	Tendering Method	Tender Publication (Date & Time)	Tender Closing & Opening (Date & Time)
01.	343728	17/LTM/DEV/2019-2020 (A) Construction of Brick Flat Soling Road at Kumargata Maltipur Paca road to Mofi Member House, (B) Development of Begom Aisha Siraj Etimkhana, & (C) Development of Paratongi Rahimatul Jannati Jamee mosque at Muktagasa Upozilla, Under Zilla Parishad Mymensingh, During The Year 2017-2018.	NCT,	18-Jul-2019 12:00:00	05-Aug-2019 12:00:00
02.	343727	18/LTM/Special/DEV/2019-2020 (A) Development of Baghaitala Utter Bazar Jamee Moszid, & (B) Construction of Kachari Bytussalam Jamee moszid (2nd floor) at Haluaghat Upazila, Under Zila Parishad Mymensingh during the FY 2018-2019	NCT, LTM	18-Jul-2019 12:00:00	05-Aug-2019 12:00:00
03.	343726	19/LTM/REV/2019-2020 (A) Construction of dorepara jamee mosque, (B) Installation of Latrine of Ibne Masud Moshzid & Madrasha at Kashimpur .Purakandulia UP,(C) Construction of Dhobaura Bazar jamee mosque, (D) Development of Kalsindur Bazar Jamee Moszid & (E) Construction of HB Road koria churasta to madrasha at Dhobaura upozilla, Under Zila Parishad Mymensingh during the FY 2018-2019.	NCT, LTM	18-Jul-2019 12:00:00	05-Aug-2019 12:00:00
04.	343724	20/LTM/REV/2019-2020 (A) Construction of HB Road koria Village to akonddobari, (B) Construction of HB Road dhobaura union to Dorsha village at Dhobaura Upozilla, (C) Development of coinsho samajik songta, (D) Construction of kaichapur High school Accademy Near vhote bazar & (5) Construction of 8no norail union gopinagar jamee mosque at Haluaghat upozilla, Under Zila Parishad Mymensingh during the FY 2018-2019.	NCT, LTM	18-Jul-2019 12:00:00	05-Aug-2019 12:00:00
05.	343723	21/LTM/REV/2019-2020 (A) Construction of 7no vratta madrasha eidgamut, (B) Development of HB Road uttor koyrakori graveyeard to sopon mamber house, (C) Instalation of 19nos tube well at different places of (Approved serial no-329)Haluaghat upozilla, (D) Instalation of 15nos tube well in 12no shodashi union at different places of (Approved serial no-331)Haluaghat upozilla, & (E) Instalation of 14nos tube well in Bahersemol union at different places of (Approved serial no-332) at Haluaghat upozilla, Under Zila Parishad Mymensingh during the FY 2018-2019.	NCT, LTM	18-Jul-2019 12:00:00	05-Aug-2019 12:00:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to **04-August**, **2019** at 4:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Banani Biswas)
Chief Executive Officer
Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

E-mail: ceo@zpmymensingh.org.bd Phone: 091-65864 (Office)

F-\Mv Documents\Dranbax\Project List 2018-2019\oGP Nation=2019-2020\oG 3=2019-2020 doc

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19-925(3)

Date: 16 July, 2019

Copies of Tender Notice are forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Advertisement Manager, Sangbad Protidin, 234 Fakirapul, Dhaka.
- 2. The Advertisement Manager, The Dhaka Tribune, FR Tower, 8/C Pantha Path, Shukrabad, Dhaka 1207. He is requested to publish this Tender Notice (Size not over 7"x3 col.) in his wide circulated daily for 01 (One) day within 18/07/2019 and send 02 (two) copies of Newspaper containing this Tender Notice to this Office immediately. In case of publication more than one edition and more than one place (In the inner sheet), on the date of publication of your newspaper, you are requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid invitation of tender notice and tender packages in all copies of such editions. He is also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to the Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Mymensingh for payment. Enclose: Tender Notice: 1 (One) set for each.

Chief Executive Officer
Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19-925/3(12)

Date: 16 July, 2019

Copies of Tender Notice are submitted for favor of kind information & for necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh Division, Mymensingh.
- 3. Chairman, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh.
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh. for kind information and wide circulation.
- 6. Executive Engineer, LGED/R&HD/PWD/PHED/PDB, Mymensingh. for kind information and wide circulation.
- 7. Senior Assistant Engineer (In-charge), Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

8. Notice Board (This Office).

Chief Executive Officer Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.